

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2354/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in CWP No.15974/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMAN TRANSPORT CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2479 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2604 of 2013  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2952 of 2013  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3151 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4294 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 4295 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Kshetarpal, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel, on caveat, appears in SLP(C)NO.4294 of 2013 and accepts notice. Issue notice to other respondents.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master