

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4707/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in CWP No.215/2012,RA
No.374/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.K.TRANSPORT COMPANY Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4725 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4917 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4940 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5211 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5262 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5286 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5296 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5319 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5323 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5326 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

: 2 :

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5335 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5684 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5696 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4295 of 2013.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |