

>

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5715/2013

F.C.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMAN TRANSPORT CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11948 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11950 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11952 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11956 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11957 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11959 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11960 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11965 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11967 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11970 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11971 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11977 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11989 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11992 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4294 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

cond....2

ITEM NO.51

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 4295 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5716 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5717 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5719 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5720 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8397 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8399 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8400 of 2013

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8401 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8411 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8412 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8413 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8414 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8415 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8417 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Mittal,adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.51 -2-

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 17.10.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB