

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5715/2013

F.C.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMAN TRANSPORT CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 4294/2013 (With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 4295/2013 (With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5716/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5717/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5719/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5720/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8397/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8399/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8400/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8401/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8411/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8412/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8413/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8414/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 8415/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

(With prayer for Office Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.07.04

Report)

SLP(C) No. 8417/2013

11:20:36 IST

Reason:

(With prayer for Office Report)

...2

SLP(C) No. 11948/2013 (With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11950/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11952/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11956/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11957/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11959/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11960/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11965/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11967/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11970/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11971/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11977/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11989/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11992/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal , Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4294/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the Ld.counsel for the
respondent Mr.Siddharth Mittal are present.

...3

ITEM NO.63

-3-

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondent has stated that he has
already filed the counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.4294/13 and he
adopts the same in all other matters. As far as the other
respondents are concerned, they have not filed the counter
affidavit so far although by order dated 12th February,14 of this
Court, last opportunity was given to them to file the same.
Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them
on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed
thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.5715,5716, 5717, 5720, 5719, 4295, 8411, 8401, 8413,
8417, 11948, 11950, 11952, 11956, 11965, 11960, 11967, 11971 and
11989/2013, 8414 & 8415/2013, 11959/13 & 11970/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that the respondents have not filed the counter affidavit so far

despite sufficient opportunity. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 11957 and 11977 of 2013

The office report indicates that these matters fall under complete category. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 8397, 8399, 8400, 8412, 11959 & 11992/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 4.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB