

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8397/2013

F.C.I. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH MAHAJAN Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 8399/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11992/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8397/2013  
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the sole respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
SLP(C) No. 8399/2013  
Date: 2015.09.11  
15:15:21 SCT  
Reason:

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Item No.8 2

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter  
affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11992/2013  
The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter

affidavit within a period of four weeks.  
List again on 30.11.2015.

(K. ARUL)  
Registrar

MG