

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).5715/2013

F.C.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMAN TRANSPORT CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE IN MAIN SLP I.E. 5715 OF 2013. THIS GROUP MAY BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON"BLE COURT AS AND WHEN SERVICE IS COMPLETE IN FOLLOWING MATTERS ..... SLP (C) NO. 11959, 5720, 5717, 8417 5719 AND 8413 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5716/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 5716 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 5717/2013 (IV-B)

(SLP (C ) NO. 5717 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE.)

SLP(C) No. 5720/2013 (IV-B)

(SLP (C ) NO. 5720 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE.)

SLP(C) No. 8399/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8399 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8397/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8397 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8411/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8411 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8414/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8414 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8412/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8412 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8400/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8400 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8415/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8415 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8401/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 8401 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 11970/2013 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11970 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

SLP(C) No. 8413/2013 (IV-B)

(SLP (C) NO. 8413 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

SLP(C) No. 8417/2013 (IV-B)

(SLP (C) NO. 8417 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 11992/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11992 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11967/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11967 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11952/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11952 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11971/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11971 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11956/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11956 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11977/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11977 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11959/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SLP (C) NO. 11959 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
 LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11950/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11950 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11989/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11989 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11965/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP(c) no 11965 of 2013 is COMPLETE)  
 SLP(C) No. 11957/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11957 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11948/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11948 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 11960/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 11960 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 4295/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 4295 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)  
 SLP(C) No. 5719/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SLP 5719 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT  
 FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE)  
 SLP(C) No. 4294/2013 (IV-B)  
 (SERVICE IN SLP (C) NO. 4294 OF 2013 IS COMPLETE.)

Date : 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
 Mr. Satish Vig, AOR  
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR  
 Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR  
 Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
 Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
 Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11959/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5719/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 are duly represented.

Fresh steps be taken by the Id. Counsel for the petitioners for service of respondent No. 2 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Remaining matters are complete category matters.

List again on 13<sup>th</sup> of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
08.12.2017

vkt