

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5715/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2012 in CWP No. 15974/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARMAN TRANSPORT CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4295/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 5719/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 4294/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 5716/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 5717/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 5720/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8399/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8397/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8411/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8414/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8412/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8400/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8415/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8401/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11970/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8413/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 8417/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11992/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11967/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11952/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11971/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11956/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11977/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11959/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11950/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11989/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11965/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11957/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11948/2013 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 11960/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**Dr. M. P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR**

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

**Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Dr. Shivani, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**